## Resolution Number 2017-06 Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania

## CONGRATULATORY PROCLAMATION RECOGNIZING THE FAIRFIELD AREA SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 2016 GIRLS' SOCCER TEAM STATE CHAMPIONSHIP VICTORY

WHEREAS, the Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township wish to recognize and congratulate the members of the 2016 Fairfield Area Senior High School Girls' Soccer Team; and

WHEREAS, The Fairfield Area Senior High School Girls' Soccer Team were the State Champions at the 2016 state-wide soccer competition; and

WHEREAS, We offer our support and encouragement as these outstanding young citizens continue on their pursuit of sports, academics, and future goals as they continue toward the path of adulthood.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that Hamiltonban Township and its governing body express their **congratulations and appreciation** to the athletes, coaches, staff and parents of the Fairfield Area School District Senior High School Girls' Soccer Team.

Let it be remembered that each and every one of these individuals is a valuable asset to the Fairfield area and Hamiltonban Township.

Resolved and adopted this 17th day of January, 2017.

ATTESTED BY:

Board of Supervisors Hamiltonban Township

Nina Garretson Secretary/Freasurer

Supervisor Coleen N. Reamer

ert L. Gordon

Supervisor Douglas W. Woerner

Supervisor LuAnn M. Dille

Supervisor L. Edward Deardorff